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Register online at needhamlibrary.org/events

Animatronic Triceratops

2 sessions: 4 pm & 4:45 pm
Tuesday, March 25
Embark on a prehistoric adventure with two
Animatronic Triceratops! These friendly robotic
dinosaurs have a personality all their own. They
can sniff, laugh when tickled, munch on objects
placed in their mouth, and even react to
greetings! Watch in amazement as they roar!
For ages 2 to 7 Reservations Required

Wednesday, March 5, 2 pm
Come write poetry with Needham's Poet
Laureate Anne E.G. Nydam. Warm up with
some poetry-writing exercises, and then see
where your poetic inspiration takes you!
For ages 8 and up Registration Required

Saturday, March 1, 11 am
A fun, family-friendly program of classical
music. We'll talk about the instruments,
the music, and how we play together.
Come see music up close.
All ages - Drop In

Budding Bookworms
Storytime for infants (birth to 1) and
their caregivers. Rhymes, stories,
fingerplays, bounces!
Tuesday, March 18 & 25, 10 am
Registration Required

Sunday, March 9, 2 pm
Workshop for kids and their caretakers with
the Center for Family Empowerment
Registration Required Ages 7 to 11

Drop in Math Fun
RSM/\/ Saturday, March 22, 3 pm
e v Stop by and try math games
ussian 5Chool O athematics
and puzzles for ages 4 to 8 Tuesday, March 11, 10 am

Registration Required.

with the Bierman Autism Centers Ages 2 and up

Friday, March 7,10 am
Forages2to?7
Registration Required

Circle of Songs
with Hugh Hanley

* Thursday, March 20, 10 am
Ages 2 and up

Bluetooth Visits the Dentist
Dinosaur Bluetooth is visiting the Dentist.
Come hear a story and help him brush
his teeth with Pediatric Dental Specialists
Wednesday, March 12, 10:30 am
Ages 2 and up Registration Required

Make Music with Stacey
Peasley
Sing and Dance Along
Tuesday, March 4, 10 am
Ages 2 and up

Monkey Mind Belly Breath
Storytime with Yoga
Monday, March 17, 10 am
Forages2to5

A music class designed to work on
physical, social, and language
development and spatial awareness.

Chinese Storytime
Saturday, March 22, 11 am
A story time in Chinese to promote
reading, speaking and learning
about Chinese culture.
For ages 2 to 5 with an adult
Registration Required

STEM for Society Workshop
Saturday, March 29, 2 pm
NHS students lead an interactive class
- topic to be announced.
Ages 6 to 9 - Registration Required

Learn about the Environment
Sunday, March 30, 3 pm
Join Needham High School Seniors
Aarav and Benjamin as they take you

on an interactive journey through
environmental science.
Registration Required

For ages 7to 12

Wednesday, March 19
3:30 pm to 4:30 pm
Drop-in craft, while supplies last.
Ages 5+

Saturday, March 8, 10 am to 11:30 am
Drop-in craft, while supplies last.
Ages 5 and up

Fine Motor Fun
Thursday, March 27, 10:30 am
Activities that get children’s hands
ready for writing, buttoning and more.

Ages 2 to 5 Registration Required

& Wednesday, March 26,

@ 3:30 pm
: PG, 96 min, 2024, Disney

ke

Sing and Dance Along with Lisa from
Joanne Langione Dance Center

For ages O to 3.
Friday, March 28, 10 am

Terrific Toddlers Storytime
Wednesdays, March 5, 19 & 26, 10 am
Stories with songs & rhymes
For ages 2 and up

Preschool Palooza
Monday, March 3, 10, 24 & 31, 10 am
An interactive themed storytime
with books, music, and movement
For ages 3 through 6

Monday, March 10, 11:30 am
Ages 1 and up

Creative Dance with
Needham Dance Theater
Come twirl, gallop, jump and wiggle to
spirited music. Ages 2 and up.

Registration Required
Friday, March 14, 10 am

Build confidence in reading with

Free Trees from
Neighborhood Forest
Register online by March 15
to receive a free sapling
Pick up your tree near Earth
Day in April at the Library

Lego Time
Thursdays from
3:30 pmto 5 pm

Drop In
Only ages 5 and
up in the room

Tuesday, March 4 & 18
beginning at 3:30 pm

Saturday, March 8
beginning at 10 am

Contact neechild@minlib.net to be added to our monthly events email list



